

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Water Resources Department- NDSA Southern Regional Review Meeting- Participation of officials of Irrigation Department- Sanction accorded- Orders issued.

WATER RESOURCES (ISWC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.434/2024/WRD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-06-2024

1. Meeting Notice of Regional Director, NDSA, Southern Read: Region, dated 29/05/2024.

2. Letter No.KSDSO/AE2/25/2024- Ins NDSA dated 04/06/2024 from the Chairperson Kerala State Dam Safety Organization.

<u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the Chairperson, Kerala State Dam Safety Organization as per letter read as 2nd paper above, sanction is accorded to the below mentioned officials of Irrigation Department for attending the meeting with State Dam Safety Organizations (SDSOs) under the jurisdiction of National Dam Safety Authority, Southern Region, scheduled to be held on 11th June, 2024 at Madurai (Tamil Nadu) under the Chairmanship of Chairman, NDSA.

- 1. Smt.Sindhu K.K., Deputy Chief Engineer, KSDSO.
- 2. Smt.Asha Bheegam L., Executive Engineer, KSDSO.
- 3. Shri.Sujithkumar K.S., Assistant Executive Engineer (Additional Charge), KSDSO.
- 4. Smt.Aswathy U.V., Assistant Engineer, KSDSO.

Sanction is also accorded for the to and fro journey of the aforesaid officials for the above purpose, as per their travel eligibility, meeting the expenditure from the head of account "2701-80-001-91-KSDSO" operated and maintained by the Executive Engineer, Kerala SDSO.

(By order of the Governor) SUKUMARAN NAIR G JOINT SECRETARY

То

- 1. The persons concerned (through Chairperson, Kerala State Dam Safety Organization)
- 2. The Chairperson, Kerala State Dam Safety Organization, 5th Floor, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General(Audit/A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The Director, I&PRD, (Web & New Media)
- 5. Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer